## THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA ORDER NO. 120

IT IS ORDERED:

That pursuant to AS. 22.15.330 [§ 1 ch. 216 SLA 1970] the faithful performance and honesty bond covering the coroner-public administrators shall be in the sum of \$20,000 for each coroner-public administrator. The cost of these bonds shall be borne by the Administrative Director of Courts.

EFFECTIVE DATE: February 3, 1971

/s/ George F. Boney Chief Justice

/s/ John H. Dimond Associate Justice

/s/ Jay A. Rabinowitz Associate Justice

/s/ Roger G. Connor Associate Justice

/s/ Robert C. Erwin Associate Justice

DISTRIBUTION:

S/C Justs S/C Clerk Sup/Ct Clks Dist/Ct Clks Adm Dir